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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
Show amounts in whole dollars only, no cents; show percentages to one decimal place, i.e., 17.6.

1
2014

2
2013

3
2012

4
2011

5
2010

Gross Premiums Written (Page 8, Part 1B, Cols. 1, 2 & 3)

1. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3,
18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4) 493,121,890 467,010,681 439,634,989 437,873,381 475,790,767

2. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26) 324,751,905 304,475,736 281,682,275 281,340,263 310,908,619
3. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5,

8, 22 & 27) 420,976,071 393,806,639 364,530,704 341,886,423 347,951,885
4. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28,

29, 30 & 34) 72,862 97,103 110,133 105,732 138,099
5. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 &

33) 0 0 0 0 0
6. Total (Line 35) 1,238,922,728 1,165,390,158 1,085,958,101 1,061,205,798 1,134,789,370

Net Premiums Written (Page 8, Part 1B, Col. 6)

7. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3,
18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4) 410,647,064 389,179,415 367,054,975 360,854,489 392,102,475

8. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26) 270,356,042 252,124,682 232,247,084 231,889,029 257,729,418
9. Property and liability combined lines

(Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27) 340,169,654 316,054,033 289,332,194 271,059,405 279,485,969
10. All other lines

(Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34) 61,204 81,566 92,512 88,815 116,004
11. Nonproportional reinsurance lines

(Lines 31, 32 & 33) 0 0 0 0 0
12. Total (Line 35) 1,021,233,965 957,439,698 888,726,765 863,891,738 929,433,866

Statement of Income (Page 4)

13. Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 8) (1,695,760) (123,338) (10,517,556) (15,329,926) (32,967,839)
14. Net investment gain (loss) (Line 11) 41,880,865 52,719,794 41,555,197 32,477,162 36,049,063
15. Total other income (Line 15) 5,768,438 7,984,725 9,450,574 9,053,871 10,249,532
16. Dividends to policyholders (Line 17) 2,763,600 2,721,110 2,644,957 2,565,191 2,717,938
17. Federal and foreign income taxes incurred

(Line 19) 10,079,976 10,469,482 117,671 (1,518,464) (3,031,051)
18. Net income (Line 20) 33,109,967 47,390,589 37,725,587 25,154,380 13,643,869

Balance Sheet Lines (Pages 2 and 3)

19. Total admitted assets excluding protected cell
business (Page 2, Line 26, Col. 3) 2,120,580,772 2,011,753,004 1,858,634,685 1,716,471,578 1,725,877,543

20. Premiums and considerations (Page 2, Col. 3)

20.1 In course of collection (Line 15.1) 199,815,304 181,843,362 163,839,236 154,328,300 163,343,017
20.2 Deferred and not yet due (Line 15.2) 433,299 303,092 (187,622) (157,852) (213,320)
20.3 Accrued retrospective premiums (Line 15.3) 0 0 0 0 0

21. Total liabilities excluding protected cell
business (Page 3, Line 26) 1,073,282,751 1,001,506,238 943,311,485 877,881,168 909,114,808

22. Losses (Page 3, Line 1) 387,073,373 352,891,784 327,749,173 331,532,635 339,508,714
23. Loss adjustment expenses (Page 3, Line 3) 109,646,489 105,451,643 98,124,356 94,874,948 102,327,049
24. Unearned premiums (Page 3, Line 9) 405,451,936 376,704,139 347,931,163 328,336,940 340,984,384
25. Capital paid up (Page 3, Lines 30 & 31) 0 0 0 0 0
26. Surplus as regards policyholders (Page 3, Line 37) 1,047,298,021 1,010,246,766 915,323,200 838,590,410 816,762,735

Cash Flow (Page 5)

27. Net cash from operations (Line 11) 72,264,058 72,318,844 64,348,448 6,619,416 22,566,365
Risk-Based Capital Analysis

28. Total adjusted capital 1,049,956,083 1,010,246,766 917,383,310 839,580,522 816,762,735
29. Authorized control level risk-based capital 99,853,307 97,262,753 85,991,491 84,907,322 90,743,239

Percentage Distribution of Cash, Cash Equivalents

and Invested Assets

(Page 2, Col. 3)(Item divided by Page 2, Line 12,
Col. 3) x 100.0

30. Bonds (Line 1) 57.6 56.8 56.4 56.8 52.8
31. Stocks (Lines 2.1 & 2.2) 26.0 26.1 25.5 26.4 26.3
32. Mortgage loans on real estate (Lines 3.1 and 3.2) 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.6
33. Real estate (Lines 4.1, 4.2 & 4.3) 5.9 6.5 7.4 8.5 8.8
34. Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments

(Line 5) 2.5 1.3 2.5 1.0 4.7
35. Contract loans (Line 6) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
36. Derivatives (Line 7) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
37. Other invested assets (Line 8) 6.1 6.0 3.4 3.4 3.6
38. Receivables for securities (Line 9) 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
39. Securities lending reinvested collateral assets (Line

10) 1.7 3.0 4.6 3.4 3.2
40. Aggregate write-ins for invested assets (Line 11) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
41. Cash, cash equivalents and invested assets (Line

12) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Investments in Parent, Subsidiaries and Affiliates

42. Affiliated bonds, (Sch. D, Summary, Line 12, Col. 1) 0 0 0 0 0
43. Affiliated preferred stocks

(Sch. D, Summary, Line 18, Col. 1) 0 0 0 0 0
44. Affiliated common stocks

(Sch. D, Summary, Line 24, Col. 1) 221,081,255 202,926,892 188,056,560 170,929,069 157,769,096
45. Affiliated short-term investments (subtotals included

in Schedule DA Verification, Col. 5, Line 10) 0 0 0 0 0
46. Affiliated mortgage loans on real estate 0 0 0 0
47. All other affiliated 0 0 0 0
48. Total of above Lines 42 to 47 221,081,255 202,926,892 188,056,560 170,929,069 157,769,096
49. Total Investment in parent included in Lines 42 to 47

above 0 0 0 0
50. Percentage of investments in parent, subsidiaries

and affiliates to surplus as regards policyholders
(Line 48 above divided by Page 3, Col. 1, Line 37 x
100.0) 21.1 20.1 20.5 20.4 19.3
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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
(Continued)

1
2014

2
2013

3
2012

4
2011

5
2010

Capital and Surplus Accounts (Page 4)

51. Net unrealized capital gains (losses) (Line 24) 22,946,610 43,041,497 33,298,690 7,195,753 31,462,458

52. Dividends to stockholders (Line 35) 0 0 0 0 0

53. Change in surplus as regards policyholders for the
year (Line 38) 37,051,255 94,923,565 76,732,791 21,827,675 35,709,415

Gross Losses Paid (Page 9, Part 2, Cols. 1 & 2)

54. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3,
18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4) 267,994,457 257,997,147 227,930,819 257,893,978 275,252,671

55. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26) 176,445,740 160,674,076 158,301,113 175,297,267 174,590,306

56. Property and liability combined lines
(Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27) 206,806,907 193,920,545 247,031,991 259,465,166 235,159,846

57. All other lines
(Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34) 66,597 157,403 199,208 184,912 192,356

58. Nonproportional reinsurance lines
(Lines 31, 32 & 33) 0 0 0 0 0

59. Total (Line 35) 651,313,701 612,749,171 633,463,131 692,841,322 685,195,179

Net Losses Paid (Page 9, Part 2, Col. 4)

60. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3,
18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4) 218,719,565 196,054,847 190,817,415 210,618,072 229,713,906

61. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26) 148,211,942 134,595,503 130,812,154 141,678,186 146,611,934

62. Property and liability combined lines
(Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27) 169,377,671 155,999,697 186,197,238 182,246,599 195,066,731

63. All other lines
(Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34) 55,941 132,219 167,335 155,326 161,580

64. Nonproportional reinsurance lines
(Lines 31, 32 & 33) 0 0 0 0 0

65. Total (Line 35) 536,365,119 486,782,265 507,994,142 534,698,183 571,554,151

Operating Percentages (Page 4)
(Item divided by Page 4, Line 1) x 100.0

66. Premiums earned (Line 1) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

67. Losses incurred (Line 2) 57.5 55.1 58.0 60.1 61.1

68. Loss expenses incurred (Line 3) 11.4 11.8 11.0 10.4 10.6

69. Other underwriting expenses incurred (Line 4) 31.2 33.1 32.2 31.3 31.8

70. Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 8) (0.2) 0.0 (1.2) (1.7) (3.5)

Other Percentages

71. Other underwriting expenses to net premiums
written (Page 4, Lines 4 + 5 - 15 divided by
Page 8, Part 1B, Col. 6, Line 35 x 100.0) 29.8 31.2 30.4 30.7 31.1

72. Losses and loss expenses incurred to premiums
earned (Page 4, Lines 2 + 3 divided by
Page 4, Line 1 x 100.0) 68.9 66.9 69.0 70.5 71.7

73. Net premiums written to policyholders' surplus
(Page 8, Part 1B, Col. 6, Line 35 divided by Page 3,
Line 37, Col. 1 x 100.0) 97.5 94.8 97.1 103.0 113.8

One Year Loss Development (000 omitted)

74. Development in estimated losses and loss
expenses incurred prior to current year
(Schedule P, Part 2-Summary, Line 12, Col. 11) 9,841 (4,223) (22,910) (38,011) (24,419)

75. Percent of development of losses and loss
expenses incurred to policyholders' surplus of prior
year end (Line 74 above divided by Page 4,
Line 21, Col. 1 x 100.0) 1.0 (0.5) (2.7) (4.7) (3.1)

Two Year Loss Development (000 omitted)

76. Development in estimated losses and loss expenses
incurred 2 years before the current year and prior
year (Schedule P, Part 2 - Summary, Line 12, Col.
12) 7,327 (21,933) (43,652) (43,266) (24,459)

77. Percent of development of losses and loss
expenses incurred to reported policyholders' surplus
of second prior year end (Line 76 above divided by
Page 4, Line 21, Col. 2 x 100.0) 0.8 (2.6) (5.3) (5.5) (3.4)

NOTE: If a party to a merger, have the two most recent years of this exhibit been restated due to a merger in compliance with the disclosure requirements
of SSAP No. 3, Accounting Changes and Correction of Errors? Yes [  ]  No [   ]

If no, please explain
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